After Recording Mail To: Wells Fargo Bank NA PO Box 31557 Billings, MT 59107

E-LOAN, INC. ATTN: FINAL DOCS 6230 STONERIDGE MALL ROAD PLEASANTON, CA 94588



11/21/2005 Page

1 of

1 10:10AM

PLEASANION, CA 943				
REFERENCE #: ASSIGNEE:	A			
ASSIGNOR: E-LOAN, 1	NC., A DELAWARE CORP	ORATION		
ger.	ASSIGNMENT OF	DEED OF TRUS	ST	
	ndersigned holder of a Deed of LL, PLEASANTON, CA 9		r'') whose address is	
does hereby grant, sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto		WELLS FAI	WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.	
	And the second of the second o		, a corporation organized and	
existing under the laws of whose address is	4455 ARROWSWEST DR.,	CALIFORNIA COLORADO SPRINGS	(herein "Assignee"),	
all beneficial interest unde executed by Leonard R tenants with right	r a certain Deed of Trust, date . Wells and Pamela . of survivorship	d APRIL 6, 2004 L. Wells, husband	, made and and wife as joint	
to FIRST AMERICAN	TITLE INS. CO	January Control of the Control of th		
and given to secure payme	ent of \$60,000.00	which Deed of Trust is	Trustee, of record in Book, Volume, or	
	(Original Amount of Principal)			
Liber No. 20040427 of the 04/27/2004	0081 , at page Records of Ska	The state of the s	s No.) County,	
State of WASHINGTON	, together witl	n the note(s) and obligatio	ns therein described, the money	
due and to become due the	ereon with interest, and all right HOLD, the same unto Assigne	its accrued or to accrue the street of the successor and assign	ns, forever, subject only to the	
terms and conditions of the	e above-described Deed of Tru	st.		
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, the undersigned Assigno	or has executed this Assi, E-LOAN, INC., A D	gnment of Deed of Trust on DELAWARE CORPORATION	
11/2/200	(·		
			la.l.	
anto		B. WW	Diff -	
	LA ROCCA	JUNE BARKER	Signature)	
State of Washington	1. 1	FUNDING SUPERVISO	OR CONTRACTOR	
County of ALAMEDA	- have estisfactory syideness th	ot TIDE DADVED		
is the person who appeared	r have satisfactory evidence the before me, and said person ac	knowledged that he/she s	signed this instrument, on oath	
stated that he/she was auth	norized to execute the instrume	ent and acknowledged it	as the	
FUNDING SUPERVISO	DR C	of E-LOAN, INC., P	DELAWARE	
	y act of such party for the uses	and purposes mentioned	in the instrument.	
Dated: (2)	1004)		
	1 × 4 (8	Signature)	ERIC NORDSETH Commission # 1306323	
1	<i>y</i>	ANN	J Notary Public - California/ 多	
Kotory	Publice', a	Citle)	Alameda County My Comm. Expires May 28, 2005	
My appointment expires	5/28/2005			